and APS, which provides both classroom and on-the-job training in life and job skills. The Job Mentor
Program has more classes and students than ever before and this requires more stipend monies for
students in the program.

The proposed First Supplemental Agreement adds Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred
Twenty Three ($47,823.00) dollars of ABEC fund monies to the FY20 Contract between the
City of Albuquerque and Youth Development, Incorporated for job training stipends, bringing
the aggregate total of the Agreement to Two Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred

Fifty Eight Dollars ($237,958.00).

SUBJECT: Approval of First Supplemental Agreement to add ABEC fund monies to the FY20
Social Service Contract with Youth Development Incorporated, for stipends to
students for completing Job Shadowing in the Job Mentor Program

Council approval is required pursuant to § 5-5-19, Approval of Contracts, ROA 1994 of the City’s